Additionally, the Company restated its first quarter fiscal 2001 financial
statements to record the cumulative effect of the change in accounting related
to the adoption of SAB 101 "Revenue Recognition." In fiscal 2001, the Company
implemented changes to its practices to significantly reduce shipment time near
quarter and year end. Accordingly, the adoption of SAB 101 did not have a
significant impact on previously reported interim net income for the first
quarter of 2001 (See Note 3).

The effect of the restatement for the three months ended January 31, 2001 is as
follows (certain amounts have been reclassified and are presented in thousands,
except per share data):

   5

   Three months ended January 31, 2001
   Effect of
   As Reported   Restatement   SAB 101   As Restated
   -----------   -----------   -------   -----------

Statement of Operations Data:
Net sales   $ 131,226   $   (603)   $  27,230   $ 157,853
Cost of sales   88,222   (2,297)   18,335   104,260
Depreciation and amortization   3,014   (592)   --   2,422
Income from operations   15,265   2,286   8,895   26,446
Income before provision for income
taxes and cumulative effect of
  change in accounting principle   12,335   2,286   8,895   23,516
Provision for income taxes   4,585   1,804   3,558   9,947
Cumulative effect of change in
  accounting principle   --   --   5,337   5,337
Net income   $   7,750   $   482   $   --   $   8,232
Basic income per share   $   0.24   $   0.01   $   --   $   0.25

Diluted income per share   $   0.24   $   0.01   $   --   $   0.25

   January 31, 2001
   As Reported   As Restated
   -----------   -----------

Balance Sheet Data:

Accounts receivable   $132,165   $119,777